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Report on Low lyling and Bomb Dropping by 4th oquadron, A.F.C.

Lieut. A.H.Cobby

Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M. Sop.
Capt. N.L.Petchler S0p .
Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard S0P .
Lieut. 0.C.Barry Sop.
Lieut. E.R.Jeffree 20D o
Lieut. H.G.Watson S0p .
Lieut. O.Lamplough Sop »

Lieut, N.C.Trescowthick Sop.

Lieut. A.E.Robertson M.C.

Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M. S0p .

]
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AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

do

Camel

Sope. Camel B2535

B5629

B5646

B5644

B7480

Bb625

B7406

B7220

B6393

B248¢9

B5629

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on roadwey about 1

- aegele  — -----'-m-]

l.
11-4"1918 L

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on scattered Troops on road about 1 mile East of Vieille-
Chapelle from 50 feet at 7-55 a.m. Observed this bomb explode on roadway. Dropped
1/251b Cooper Bomb on a Field Gun about 2 miles Fast of Vieille-Chapelle from 100
feet at 7-55 a.,m, Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on road sbout 1 mile Fast of Vieille-
Chapelle from 200 feet at 7-55 a.m.

mile East of Vieille-Chapelle from |
200 feet at 7=50 a.m. |

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Machine Gun Emplacements East of Vielille-Chapelle from i
600 feet at 1-15 p.m. Observed bombs burst in Machine Gun Emplacements. |

|
Drogped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Machine Gun Fast of Vieille-Chapelle from 600 feet at
1=l D olile - |

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at M.T. on Pont-du-Hem=FEstaires road from 200ft at 12-55pm. |
|
Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs at Village of Fosse from 500 feet at 1 pe«m. Observed

bombs explode In village. Fired 150 rounds at scattered parties of enemy Troops in
village of Fosse from 400 feet.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Machine Gun

Emplacements in Hospital FEast of Vieille-
Chapelle from 800 feet at 1-15 p.m.

Observed both bombs explode close to objective. |

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at Machine Gun Emplacements in Hospital Test of Vieille-
Chapelle from 600 feet at 1-15 p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at Draw-bridge East

of Vieille-Chapelle from 600 feet at 1-15 p.m. Observed this bomb burst on road
close of Draw-bridge,

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops éheltering

under hedges just East of village of
Lacouture from 800 feet at 2-10 p.m. & J g

Fired 100 rounds at same target from 700 feet.,

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Iroops in Tremches near cemetery and cross-rosds about
1,00C yards S.E. of LeTouret from 800 feet at 2 p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on
Mechine Gun Emplacemehtfiring at me in the vicinity of Slone Square from 500 feet ak

<-05 p.m. Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Battery in action just South of Lacouture Y

from 500 feet at 2-10 p.m. Observed onse direct hit on Battery. Fﬁ

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on Rue-du-Bois near cemetery S.E. of -LaTaméb

from 800 feet at 2 p.m, Dropped 1/2E1b Cooper Bomb on Transport on Kings Road near —
Slone Square from 600 feet at 2-5 Pt i % jl?(

QN

#
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Lieut. A.H.Cobby

Lieut. R.King

Sop. Camel BZ253S

Sope. Camel BZ527

Lieut. N.C.Trescowthick

e T

Lieut, R.Sly

Lieut, R.King

Lieut. J.H.Weingarth

Lieut, E.R.Jeffree

: [ ]
Gﬂ.pt |.- N nLn PEtﬂhlEr

e

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

Lieut. A.E.Robertson M.C.

SGpi

Eﬂp .

Sﬂp .

Sﬂp .

Sﬂp-

SUP¢

do B6393

do B2489

Camel B3203

Camel B252%7

Camel B7412

Camel C8261

Camel B5625

Camel B7394

2 11-4-1918, ‘

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs at scattered Troops on road in village of Lacoubure from
800 feet at 1-50 p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Troops on road rumning North
from Lacouture from 800 feet at 1-50 p.m., Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at Trench across
road running North from Lacouture from 800 feet at 1-50 p.m.

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Trenches just West of Lacouture from 1,500 feet at 4-25
p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Trenches South of Lacouture from 1,500 feet at
4-25 pame Flred 400 rounds at Troops on road running East and North from Vieille-
Chapelle from 1,500 feet.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road running N.E. from Lacouture from
1,500 feet at 4-25 p.me Fired 300 rounds at Troops and Transport moving along road
running S.E. from Vieille-Chapelle from 1,500 feet

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on road running N.W. from Richebourg from 1,500 feet at
4-20 pemes Fired 400 rounds at Transport on road running South from Richebourg and at
scattered partlies of Troops in the vicinity of same road from 1,500 feet.

Erggpad 2/251b Cooper Bombs on roead running N.W. from Richebourg from 1,500 feet at |
- Pellle

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at Battery in action near road rumning S.E. from Lacouture
from 700 feet at 2 p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb at Troops in village of ILacouturs

from 700 feet at 2 p.m. Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs at Transport on road lesdine N B, |
from Vieille-Chapelle from 700 feet at 2=10 DM, 3 € |

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on M.T. on road between Estaires and LaBassee mear Rouge

Croix from 1,000 feet at 3-30 p.m., Fired 200 rounds at Troops and Transnor
road from 1,500 feet, P 15 port on same

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Transpﬁrt on Estdlres~IleBassee road near Pont-du=-

from 1,000 feet at 3-30 p.m. Xixmit XEH rExRix Xk Irpepx xaxd Xranzpoark mn.x:mn? giﬂed

150 rounds at Transport on same road from 1,000 feet., . >
U

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road between Estaires and LaBassee near

Pont-du-Hem from 1,000 feet at 3-30 p.m. Fired 200 rounds at a
from 1,000 feet. ’ p . Transport on same roa

O

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and lMachine Gun Emplacements about 800 yards i
North of Pont-Raquene near road leading from R3 to 4 on sheet o6A, 1 in 40,000, from

1,500 feet at 3-25 p.m., Observed one direct hit on s House
viecinity from 1,500 feet, $6. Flred 100 rounds in same

|_ =
o

n'!
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Repopt om Low Blying & Bomb Dropping by 4th. Squadron, A.F.C. 11-4=-1918,

Lieut, V.G.M.Sheppard Sop. Camel B5644 Dropped 3/25 Lb. Cooper Bombs on Trenches and Billet
. . 8 on sheet 36A R4b just S=-
Esteires from 1,800 feet at 3-25 p.m, : $ g

Lieut, 0. Immplough do . B7390 Dropped 4/2@ Lbe. Cooper Bombs on Trenches full of mEn, machine gun emplacements
and houses just North of Pont-Riqueil from 1,500 feet at 3-25 p.m. Fired 200

rounds ar Troops amf Traxzpmrk on road running from Pont-Rigu
Estaires from 600 feet., ‘ H& 4 Eﬁ%ﬁt” Estalres near

[ieut, H.G.Watson do., B7406 Dropped 4/25 Lb. Cooper Bombs on Troops on road leading N-E. from Pont-Riqueil

from 1,500 feet at 3-25 p.m. Observed one direct hit on a Ho
S use. Fire
at troops on same road and in fields alongside from 600 feet, PSR Fo

Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M., do. B5629 Dropped 2/25 Lb. Cooper Bombs on Road through Richebourg from 2,000 feet at 4-20
Pee Fired 200 rounds at Yroops and Ixzmxxxnxt between LaTouret anﬂ from
1,500 feet, - Trenches ' burg

Liaut: A.H.Cobby do, B253%5 Dropped 2/25 Lb. Cooper Bombs on King Georges Road rumning South of Lacouture from

| 1,500 feet at 4-25 p.,m. Fired 300 rounds at Troo
from Lacouture from 1,500 Feet., Ps on roads and in Trenches North

Ma jor W.A.McClaughry M.C. do B5647 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Laventie from 5,000 feet at 6~15 p.m.

Q6

r el i T T e e,
L.
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Liett, 0.C.Barry

Lieut. H.G.Watson

Lieut. O.Lamplough

Capts N.L.Petchler

—

Lieut. E.R.Jeffree

e e ————— W

do

Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard

Lieut.

Lieut. A.H.Cobby

Lieut. R.King
Iieut. A.E.Robertson M.C.
Lieut. N.C.Tregscowthick

Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M.

3 v
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do

do

do

Sope. Camel

Sop. Camel

Sop. Camel

Sop. Camel

J.H.Weingarth Sop. Camel

Sop. Camel

Sop. Camel

' Report on Low Flying and Bomb Dropping by 4th Squadron, A.F.C.
~ Sop. Camel B7480

B7406

B7590

B73924

B5625

B5644

BB8261

B2535

B232'7

B2489

B7385

BE625

L |
12-4-1918,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Vieille-Chapelle from 2,000 feet at 6-15 a.ms Fired

200 rounds at Troops on roads rumming N.E. from Viellle-Chapelle.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Cross-roads N,E, of Pont-Riqueil from 2,000 feet at
6-15 a.m., Fired 350 rounds at Troops on roads round Neuve Chapelle, Fired about

50 rounds at enemy Balloon N.E. of Neuve-Chapelle from 150 feet. Was heavily archiled
and Balloon was pulled down,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Cross-roads S.E. of Pont-Riquell from 2,000 feet at
6=l5 a.m. Fired 200 rounds at Troops on road running N.E. from Pont-Riquell,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Road running S.E. from Vieille-Chapelle Drawbridge from
2,500 feet at 6-15 a.n. Fired 150 rounds at Troops along road running N.E. from
Viellle-Chapelle.,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Trensport and Troops on Estaires-LaBassee road near
Neuve-Chapelle from 2,000 feet at 6-20 a.m, Fired 200 rounds at Troops on same road
from 1,500 feet. Also fired 100 rounds at Battery in action in small wood near
Lacouture.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Billets and Trenches just East of Viellle-Chapelle from
2,000 feet at 6-15 a.m, Fired 250 rounds at Troops on road running N.E. from Vieille-
Chapelle., |

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport and Troops on Neuve-Chepelle-Fleurbalx road
from 2,000 feet at 6-20 a.m. Fired 200 rounds at Billets and Trenches just East of
Laventilie.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just West of Estaires from 2,000 feet
E.'tr 7-50 &.mi

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just West of Estaires and North of
LaGorge from 2,000 feet at T=50 a,m,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on a Dump just West of LaGorge from 2,000 feet at 7-50 gﬁm.

Fired 350 rounds at Troops on roads and in fields just West of Estailres,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just West of Estaires and North of
LaGorge from 2,000 feet at 7-50 a'.m. |

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just West of Estaires and on small
Village alongside road from 2,000 feet at 7-50 a.m,

~ XIAONFdd

rt.l'
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Lieut, R.51ly S0D s
Lieut. O.G.Barry S0P »
Capte N.L.Petchler SOp e

Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard Sop.

Lieut. O.Lamplough S0P e
Lieut. J.H.Teingarth Sop.
Lieut, H.G.Watson Sop.
Lieut., A.H.Cobby S0P «
. Lieut. R.King S0p »

Lieut, A.E.Robertson M.C%

Lieut. R.Sly S0P«

Lieut, H.G.Watson Sop.
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Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

do

Camel

Camel

B2488
B'7480

B7394

Bb644

B7390

B8261
B7406

B2535

B2827

B2489

B3903

B7406

T 12-4-1918, e :
Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Road just West of Estaires from 2,000 feet at 7-50 a.m,

Dropped 2/251lb Cooper Bombs on Road through IL29 just West of Estalres from 5,000 feot
at 9-25 a.m. Fired 250 rounds at enemy Balloon East of Estaires from close range
which was immediately pulled down. :

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road East of Merville in L25 from 3,000

feet at 9-25 a.m. Fired 150 rounds at Troops and Transport on roads East of Merville
from 2,500 feetl,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Houses on road about 1 mile East of Merville from 3,000
feet at 9-25 a.m. Fired 200 rounds &t Troops and Transport on road East of Merville
from 2,500 feet,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road near Robermetz from 3,000 feet at

_ =25 a .m.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport
Fired 150 rounds at Transport and Troops

on road in L@ from 3,000 feet at 9-25 a.m,
on roads West of Estaires,

Propped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on large bodies of Troops on cross-roads near Beaupre
from 800 feet at 12-10 p.m. Observed one direct hit on road. Fired 500 rounds at
Troops on roads between Beaupre and Lestrem from 1,000 feet.

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on lerge body of Troops on road going South from Beaupre

from 9Q0 feet at 12-10 p.m. Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Troops in the village of
Meuril%nn from 800 feet at 12-10 p.m. Fired 500 rounds at Troops on roads Merville
to Lestrem from 80Q feet.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on forked roads near Beaupre from 1,000 feet at
12=10 p.m, Observed one direct hit. Fired 500 rounds at Troops on roads and in .
fields between Estaires and Merville from 800 feet, Also fired 100 rounds at enemy-T
Balloon near Richebourg from close range. Observed no effect.

i

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just where it corsses Reilway line
South of Beaupre from 1,500 feet at 12-]0 p.m. Fired 500 rounds at Troops on road
between Estaires and Merville from 1,000 feet, '

M
Z
=

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops in Merville from 1,000 feet at 2-25 p.m. Fired
350 rounds from 700 feet at scattered Troops and Transport on roads East and North of
Merville,

L]

-
-

G
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Gﬂ.pt ™ N I.H Patﬂhlar

Ijeuts E.R.Jeffree

Lieut. O.Lamplough

Lieut. 0.C.Barry
Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard

Lieut, J.H.Weingarth
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SO0 «

20D «

S0P «

S0P «

20D .

S0P«

Camel B73924
Camel B5625

Camel B7390

Camel B7480
Camel Bb644

Camel C8300

Oe 12-4-1918,
Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Merville from,b1,000 feet at 3 p.m.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Merville from 1,000 feet at 2-55 p.ms Fired 100

rounds at Battery East of Merville and 150 rounds into the town of Merville from :
1,000 feet. Observed both bombs burst in Merville. Observed one bomb dropped by |
Patrol start a fire in a house in lMerville. | ]

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on A.A., Battery in Merville from 1,000 faat_ﬁt’ﬁ'p.mj
Fired 300 rounds into small parties of enemy Troops on road East of Merville from
800 feet. |

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Billets East of Merville from 1,000 feet
E.tr 5 p.m- '

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs just N.E. of Merville from 1,500 feet at 3 p.m. Fired
150 rounds at Billets along road N.E. of Merville from 2,000 feet.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Road from LaMotte to Merville just outside of Merville
from 1,000 feet at 3 p.m. Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Merville from 1,000 feet at
O Dellle

Commanding 4th Squadron
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Report on Low Flying and Bemb Dropping by 4th Squadron, Australian Flying Corps 12-4-1918,

Liéut; A.H.Ebbby _ Sop. Camel B2535 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops in trench near road leading from Merville to
Robecq about 2 miles Eagt of Carvin from 1,000 feet at 6-05 p.m. Fired 600 rounds

at Troops, Machine Gun Emplacements and scattered Transport on the Merville-Robecq
road from 1,000 feet.

Lieut. A.E.Robertson M.C. do B2489 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Railway rumning Q4, sheet 36A, Just'Sﬁuth of Merville 1

from 1,000 feet at 6-05 p.m. Fired 800 rounds at Troops on roads South of Merville
and in Bols-de-Bacant from 1,000 feet,

Lieut. R.Eing Sop. Camel B2527 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road running South from Merville, from

1,000 feet at 6-05 pam. Fired 300 rounds at scattered.Troops on roads South of
Merville from 1,000 feet.

Lieut, R.Sly Sop. Camel B3903 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road near Regnier-le-Glerc from 1,000 feet

at 6-05 pe.m, Fired 500 rounds at Troops and Trangport on roads just South of
Merville from 1,000 feet.

. %\,{ﬂ& jor,
Commanding 4th Squedron, A.F.C,

Y1aN3ddY

b oG

4—"]
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Report on Low Flying and Bomb Dropping by 4th Squadron, A.F,.C. 15-4-1918, |
Lieut,.&.H.Cdbby Sop. Camel B2535 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road near Calonne from 700 feet at3=30 Pelle
Lieut. R.King Sope. Camel B2527 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road just Fast of Calomne from 1,000 feet at

| 5-30 p.me Fired 100 rounds at party of enemy Troops just off road South of Calonne
from 1,000 feet,

Lieut, N.C.Tresoowthick énp. Camel B7385 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on road running South from Merville where it passes
through Q5, sheet 36A, from 1,000 feet at 3-30 p.i. -

Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M. Sop. Camel D1863 Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Roead Jjust East of Calonne from 1,000 feet at 3-30 PN
Fired 230 rounds at parties of Troops on road between Robecq and Calonne from 1000ft,

Lieut. A.E.Robertson M.C. do D1818 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on ¢rogs-roads at North end of Mervlille from

1,000 feet at 3-30 p.m. Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Road where it crosses

. Rallway line in Q3d, sheet 36A. Fired 400 rounds at Troops and Tra
between Robecq and Calonne from 1,000 feet, . 3 BERATh, o5 Fesd

Lieut. R.Sly Sop, Camel B2488 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road running through Merville from 1,000 feet
at 5-30 p.m. Fired 300 rounds on Troops on roads Just South of Merville fruméIODOft.

KL%
‘ - Z

Ma. jor,
. | Commanding 4th Squadron/ A. F. C.

'ddY

"XIONZ

N 0,

4
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) ) - ] o : ' . ,
! Report on Low Flying and Bomb Dropping by 4th Squadron, A.F.C. 14-4-1918,
-Gapt, N.L.Petchler Sop. Camel BS646 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Battery of Guns in action near Pacaut frﬁm 600 feet

at 11-10 a.m,
Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard Sop. Camel B5644 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops in village of Pacaut from 600 feet at 11-1C am.

Lieut. H.G.Watson Sop. Camel B7394 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Battery of Guns in action near Pacaut from 600 feet
' at 11=10 a.m.

Lieut. O.Lamplough Sops Camel B7390 Diuppadoz/ﬁﬁlb Cooper Bombs on Battery of Guns in action near Pacaut from 500 feet
- at 11-10 a.m.

Lieut. 0.C.Barry Sop. Camel B7382 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops in village of Pacaut from 500 feet at 11=10 am.

Lieut, J.H.Weingarth Sop. Camel C8300 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road running South from Paradis through
sheet 36a 24, from 700 feet at 11-10 a.m, ;

Lieup. E.R.Jeffree Sop. Camel B5625 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Transport on road near Levert and Leunort North of
Locon from 500 feet at 11=20 a.m.

Lieut. A.H.Cobby Sop. Cemel B2535 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transpért on road running South from
Merville through sheet 36a K38b & d from 700 feet at 3-20 p.m. Observed direct hits
on Troops on road. '

_Lieut. P.K.Schafer M.M. Sop. Camel D1863 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transport on road running South from
' Merville through sheet 36a K36b & d from 700 feet at 3-20 p.m.

Lieut., R.King Sop. Camel B2527 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transport on road running South from
Merville through sheet 36a K35b & d from 700 feet at 3-20 p.m. Observed several
direct hits on Troops and Transport on road by other members of Patrol. |

Lieut, A.E.Robertson MC Sop. Camel D1818 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transport on road running South from

Merville through sheet 36a K35b & d from 700 feet at 3-20 p.m. Observed direct h o
by my own bombs and those dropped by other members of Patrrgl i’o_-g
| m
Lieut, N.C.Trescowthick Sop. Camel B7385 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transport on road running .South from Z
Merville through sheet 36a K35b & d from 700 feet at 3-20 p.m. Observed several
iliias direct hits on Troops and Trensport on road by other members of Patrol ><
Capt. N.L.Petchler Sop. Camel ﬁzﬂppnﬁﬁrnpgii &éEBlbeggﬂgertEnmhs on Troops and Transport on road about 200 yards South of
erv e from eet at 5-285 p.m. Observed one direct .
same target from 600 feet. *hit kg b agf:
-
Lieut. 0.C.Barry S0p. Camel B7480 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on M.T. moving S.E. from Marvilla just near Merwville frnmﬁ

800 fBEt E-t 5-25 p.m- 1|
A et
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Lieut., J.H.Weingarth

Lieut. E.R.Jeffree

Lieut. O0.Lamplough

Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

SOD e

S0D »

SOp »

Sﬂp o

Camel C8300

lCamal B5625

Camel B7390

Camel B5644

&

2. 1_4"4:-19181

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on road running Suﬁth from Outterstune where it
crosses
rallway line, from 500 feet. Observed one direct hit on House alongside road.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on road running S.E from Outterstune f
Lo . rom 300 feet at
5-30 p.m. Fired 100 rounds at Transport on road near Neuve Berquin from 500 feet.

Fired 100 rounds at Troops on road near Paradis from 500 feet,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Rallway Cutting passing through sheet 36a F94 from

500 feet at 5-30 p.m. Observed one bomb explode in cutting.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops and Transport on road about 200 yards South

of Merville from 800 feet at 5-30 Pell,

7
"

Commanding 4th Squadron, A.

o

F

& g

r

P D AL, ZZ 7 -

Ma jor,

AIANIddY
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Le
Report on Low Flying and Bomb Dropping by 4th, Squadren, A.F,C. 14=-4-1918,
Lieut's H.G.Watson Sop. Camel B7394 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Iroops & Transport just South of Merville from 600
: feet at 5-15 p.m. Fired 200 rounds at same target from 600 feet,
15-4-1918,

Lisut. A.H.Cobby do. B2535 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Transport on road running N-W, from Merville close

to Merville from 800 feet., at 6-55 a.n. Fired 200 rounds sat Troops & Transport in

Merville, :
Lieut, A.E.Robertgon MC do., D1E18 Dicgpig 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Troops In Billets just West of Merville from 800 ft,

B. - E.Ill. g |
Lieut. N.C.Trescowthick do, B738%5 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Troops on road leading from Merville to ILeSart from l

800 feet at 6-55 a.m, Fired 200 rounds at Troops on roads hust West of Merville. |
Lieut. R.King do B2527 Dropped 2/251b. Coo

. . per Bombs on Transport on road runni = i

Merville from 800 ft, at 6-55 g.m. . salpiiallgy oot

Lieut. R.G.Smallwood do. B5229 g:gppzdf2/25$gé ggupai gugbs on Troops & Transpnft on roads leading from Merville to
ar rom o« & -50 a.me Fired 300 ro 3

Noxtid il o Tricz 806 b . unds at Troops on roads just South of
Lieut, R.Sly do., ~B39203

Eiﬂgggg Eﬁi?lb. Cooper Bombs on Hailway Station Just S=W, of Nerville from 800 feet
Liext, P.K.Schafer MM do, D1863 Drop

ped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Transport on road
Merville from 800 ft. at 6-55 a.m, 5 TESEg ashinnem Maratiis weag
Troops.
Capt. N.L.Petchler do, BEG46 ?rupped 4/221b. Cooper Bombs on Ixamxgmrk on road Just South of Merville from 1,000
eet at 8-35 a.ms Fired 250 rounds at Troops on road South of Merville from.l,éﬁo ft.
o

Lieut. VIG.M.Sheppard do, B5644 Dropped 2/251b, Cooper Bombs on Troops on road South of Merville near goods Statimﬁg

from 1,000 ft. at 8-35 a.m, Fired 150 rounds at Troops on roads East of Merville. D 1
Lieut. O.Lemplough do B7390 Dro z

: opped 2/251b, Cooper Bombs on Transpoet. 4

: ' il oby Al g poet on road through Sheet 36a F27 near Dﬂﬂli%
Lieut, J.H.Weingarth (IR - 9 C8300 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Transport on road through 36a F27 nesar Doulieu f:r-«:mi?<

o200 ft, at 8-<35 a.m,
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2o 15-4-1918,
Lieut. 0.C.Bar Sop. Camel B7480 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Transport on road ranning South Prom Merville near 1
i i & Merville from 1,000 ft. at 8=35 a.,n, Fired 250 rounds at Troops on road S-E. of
Merville., h
Lieut. E.R.Jeffres do. B5625 Dropped 1/251b, Cooper Bomb on Blllets just N-E, of Merville from 800 ft. at 8-30 a.m, |

Obgserved bomb burst on house. Firee 150 rounds at Troops in Support Trenches round,
Merville. Fired 150 rounds at Troops in fields & Trenches just North of Locon from
1,000 ft. Attacked 2 Albgtross Scouts which were engaging an R.E.8, near MMerville.
Fired at them without visible effect & they turned East & disappeared in clouds,

Lieut, A.HIH.Cobby do. B2535 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Troops on road 1.000 yards East of Calonne from 400 ft.
- r at 10-25 a.,m, Observed 1 direct hit on Troops on road.

Lieut. A.E.Robertson MC do. B1818 Dropped 2/25 1b. Cooper Bombs in Horse Lines alongside main road running through Sheet
' 36a K 36a & b. parallel with Canal from 500 ft. at 10-30 a.m. Observed direct hits
amongst horses, Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on road running South from Merville
through Sheet 36a K35b & d. on touring car Moving along road from 500 ft. Observed
bombs burst in front of car, which turned over on its back. Fired 100 rounds at Troops
& horses on roads S=E, of Merville from 500 ft. '

|

Lieut, R.G.Smallwood do., B5229 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Troops on road 1,000 yards East of Calonne from 400 ft. (
at 10=25 a,m, Observdd 1 direct hit on house.
ILieut, P.K.Schafer MM do. D1863 Dropped 4/251b. CooperBombs on Transport on road just South of Merville near goods
. Station from 400 ft. at 10=-30 a,.m,
Lieut. R.Sly do. B3903 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on T'porton road just South of lerville near goods Station
from 400 ft. at 10-30 a.m. '
Lieut, O.Lamplough dos B7390 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Trensport on road just N=W, of Pont-Rondin from 300 fi. at
£=10 p.m.
Lieut. 0.C.Barry dOe B7480 Dropped 4 Cooper Bombs on large parties of Enemy Troops digging Trenches 1n Sheet S6a >
K12 & 17, from 300 feet at 2-10 psm, Fired 200 rounds at same Troops. :g
Capt. N.L.Petchler do. B5646 Dropped 4 Cooper Bombs in shell holes containing large numbers of troops 1in Sheet 36a g
K34 just South of Merville from 400 ft. at 2-15 pem, O
. Lieut, V.G.M.Sheppard do, B5644 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Artillery limbers parked in a fiekd just South of Merville P
| from 300 ft. at 2=15 p.m.
Lieut, L.A.Storch do e B7406 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on a Battery in actBon just North of Merville from 400 ft at %;
2=10 penie
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Report on Low Flying & Bomb Dropping by 4th. Squadron A.F.C. 15-4-19218,

Lieut. E.R.Jeffree Sop. Camel B5625 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Transport on road in llerville from 8500 ft. at 2=15 p.m.
Observed direct hits by bombs on road, Fired 150 rounds at Troops “on roads round
Merville . Fired also 150 rounds at Enemy Support Trenches ‘near Paradis.

| Liauq. J.H.Weingarth do. B2435 ?gnppzd24iguapar Bombs on Light Railway running from Merville Northwards from 200
| + 8 - Pee Fired 150 rounds at Troops on rosa -
| gy Bt g p d between Weuve-Berquin and

Lieut. 0.C% Cobby do . B2E35 Dropped 4 Cooper Bombs on Troops in Trenches running parallel with LaBassee =
Estaires Road between LaTourelle & Beau Peuts from 150 ft at 4-55 p.m,

} Lieut. R.G.Smallwood do. BS229 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Transport on LaBassee-Esgtalires Road near Rouge Croix
- from 200 ftt al 4:--@ Pelile

1
Lieut. R.King do, . B2527 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Troops on road near Rue du Marals & on village from 200
feet at 4-50 pemes Observed direct hit on house.

B7585 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Troops in Support Trenches running parallel with ExRBxse

Lieut, N.C.Trescowthick do.,
LeBassee=Estalres Road between LaTourelle and Beau Piuts from 150 ft.at 4-50 pene

Lieut, P.K.Schafer MM do. P1863 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on troops on junction of roads near Rue du Marais, Dropped
< Cooper Bonbs on Troops on BaBassee-~Egtaires rcad near IaTourelle from 150 f+t.,

at 4=-00 Pellls |

j Lieut, A.E.Robertson MC do. D1818 Dropped 4 Cooper Bombs on Support Trenches full of Troops between Richebourg and |
Neuve Chapelle from 200 -ft, at 4-50 p.m. |

do. B3905 Dropped 2 Cooper Bombs on Troops in Support Trenches running parallel with LaBasgee

Lieut, R.Sly
-Estalres Road belween LaTourelle and Beau Peuts from 200 ft. at 4-50 p.m.

=
, .- ; el -D
L <o . 2Z /4 m
Z >4
=
P

l | _ﬁ 7 < A . jﬂr.

. Commanding 4th, Squadron, A.&. C,

T e
F.'Ir
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Iieut., B.G.Watson

Lieut. O.Q,Barry-
Capt. N.L.Petchler

Lieut. O.Lamplough
Lisut, L.A.Storch
Lieut, V.G.M.Sheppard
Lieut. A.Finnle

| Lieut. P.K.Schafer MI
Lieut, J.H.Weingarth
Lisut. F.J.Scott MC

Lieut. A.H.Cobby

Lieut. R -Sly

Lieut, E.R.Jeffree

| "

S
fag & i 2 e E
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S0P .

S0P
Sop.

S0P «

SOp.

S0P«
S0P«
Sop.
Sop.
SOp .

Sﬂp .

S0P

50D«

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

! | Record of Bomb Drﬂpping and Low Flying by 4th Squadron, A.F.C,.

B7406

B7480
B5646

B7394
B7390
Bo644
D6&80
D1863
C8300
B5629

C8261

B5625

B8231

from 1,000 feet at 3 p.m.

-Ilr e S — ——— —— = = = = -

13 |
18-4-1918,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on ILaBassee-Estaires road from 2,000 feet at 12-15 p.m.
Fired 100 rounds at small scattered groups of Motor Transport on same road from 1500ft

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road frﬂﬁ‘ﬁ,oon feet at 12-15 p.m.

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road near LaTourelle from 2,000 feet
at 12-20 p.m. Fired 100 rounds &at M.T. along same road from 1,500 feet.,

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road just North of Vollaines from
2,000 feet at 1l2-20 p.m. Fired 80 rounds at scattered M.T. on same road,

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road near TaTourelle from 2,000 feet
at 12-20 P oIl o

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road near LaTourelle from 2,000 feet
at 12-20 p.m. Fired 80 rounds at Troops and Trensport along same road from 1500 feet.

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road running through R20 sheet 36a from 1000
feet at 3 p.m,

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road between Locon and Estaires near Zelobes |
from 1,000 feet at & p.m.

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road between Locon and Egtaires near Zelobes
from 1,000 feet at 3 p.m.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Bulldings at Te Vertboils from 1,000 feet at 3 p.n,
Fired 100 rounds at Troeps along xamm roads in the same vicinity from 800 feet.

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on Locon-Estaires road near Zelobes from 1,000
feet at 3 pem. Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Field Gun Battery 1n sction just West
of Zelobes from 1,000 feet at 3 p.am. Observed direct hits by my own bombs and thoge

of other members of the Patrol on Gun Emplacements. RY)
: 57,

D{ﬂpped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Gun Emplecements Just West of Zelobes from 1,000 faég
at & p.m., .
O

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Batteries of Guns in actlion, roughly in Q30 gheet Ség

Fired 50 rounds at Troops in trenches near Le<Corner-lalo
from 1,000 feet

- ™

e 8
e

L
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i | | o, | | 18-4-1918. ’

o

Captle. WlB.Tunbridge Sop. Camel D1818 Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Trenches just East of Bois-de-Bacaul from 2,000 feet
at 5=-20 p.m, Fired 350 rounds at Troops on road running from LaPammerie to Boheme
from 1,500 feet, *

Iieut. N.C.Trescowthick Sop. Camel D1838 Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Village of Pacaut from 1,500 feet at 5-20 p.m.
- Dropped 3/251b Cooper Bombs on Trenches near Le-Cormer-Malo from 1,500 feet at 5-20
p.an. Flred 400 rounds at Troops in the same vicinity from 1,500 feet,

Lieut, R.King Sﬁp. Camel B2527 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on scattered Troops on road near Le-Cormer-Malo from |
1,500 feet at 5-20 p.m. Fired 350 rounds at Troops on Boheme-Pacaut road from
1,200 feet,

. Lisut. R.G.Smallwood Sop. Camel B7385 Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Trenches near Le-Cormer-Malo from 1,500 feet at 5=20
| p.m., Fired 300 vounds at  Troops in trenches North of Bois-de-Pacaut from 1,500 feet.

Commanding 4th Squadron, &. F. C. !

MIAN3ddY

Vo
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Capt. W.B.Tunbridge
Lieut. R.G.Smallwood

Capte N.L.Petchler

Lieut. L.A.Storch
Lieut. 0.C.Barry
Lieut., O.Lamplough

Lieut. H.G.Watson

Lieut, V.G.M.Sheppard

Capt. W.B.Tunbridge
Lieut. N.C.Trescowthick

Lisut. R.King

Lieut, P.K.Schafer MM
Lieut. R.Sly

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

port
Sﬂp.
Sop.

S0p.

Sﬂp.

SOp .

SO0D .

SDP¢

S0P

SOp.

SOD «

SOop.

S0D .

on Low Flyling and Bomb Dropping by 4th Squadron, A.F.C.

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

do

Camel

Camel

Camel

D1818
B7385

B5646

B7412

B'7480

B73594

B7406

B5644

D1818

D1838

B2535

D1863
Bo629

e

1,
19-4-1918,

Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs nesr Lestrein from 4,500 feet at 5-45 o P

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs near Lestrein from 4,500 feet at 5-45 p.m. Fired 150
rounds at enemy Trenches just West of ILaBagsee from 1,500 feet.,
.iit;iin--inizo-*-lglaitlit-r:-ri
Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Iroops in shell holes near Violaines from 1,800 feet
&t 7-45 a.m. Fired 400 rounds at same target from 1,500 feet. Fired 100 rounds into
Support Trenches East of Lens from 1,500 feet, Fired 100 rounds into Gun Emplacements
at LejyCornet-Malo from 1,500 feet.
Diogpig 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops in shell holes near Violaines from 1,500 feet
a - E.m:

Dropped 1/251b Cooper Bomb on Road North of LaBassee from 1,500 feet at 7-45 a.m.
Dropped 3/251b Cooper Bombs on Support Trenches near Loison from 1800ft at 7-55 a.m.
Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Estaires-LaBassee road just North of ILeBassee from !
1,500 feet at 7-45 a.m, a

Dropped 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Billets S.E., of LaBassee from 1,500 feet at 7-45 a.m. ‘

Fired 250 rounds on enemy Troops in shell holes and support trenches between LaBassee
and Lens from 1,500 feet. ‘

grigpad 2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops 1in shell holes near Violaines from 1500 feet at
- E.-Iﬂ-
' |

4/251b Cooper Bombs on A.A,Battery firing from near
10-20 a.m. Fired 260 rounds at Troops on road Just

Dropped
feet at

feet,

Dropped
feet at
fEEt-

Le-Cornet-Malo from 2,000
South of Boheme from 1,50q

4/251b Cooper Bombs on A.A,.Battery firing

from near Le-Cornet-=Malo from 2.000
10-20 a.m. Fired 200 rounds at Troops on 1

road just South of Boheme from 1 ,5';‘::.00

U |
e

2/251b Cooper Bombs on Troops on road between Boheme and Pacaut from 2,000 m
Z

10-20 p.m. Fired 200 rounds at Iroops on same road from 1,500 feet.
4/251b Cooper Bombs on Road near Le-Cornet=Malo from 1,000 feet at 3«15 Pells

Dropped
feet at

Dropped

Dropped 2/251b dunpar Bombs on Road near Le-Cornet-lalo from 1,000 feet at 3«15 p.n.

$ .
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Report on Low Flying & Bomb Dropping by 4th. Squadron, A,.F.C, 19-4-1918, -

Tieut, A.H.Cobby Sope Camel C8261 Dropped 3/251c. Cooper Bombs on Locon-Egstaires Rd., North of Zelobes from 1,000
. ft..at 7=-00 a.m, Fired 600 rounds at Troops & Batteries in actidn round LeCorner-
| Malo & Roads East of Bois-de-Pacaut from 1,000 ft. & Trenches Festubert & ILaTourell

Lieut. J.H.Weingarth do. C8300 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Locon-Estaires Road near Zelobes from 1,000 ft., at
7=00 a,me Fired 400 rounds at Troops in Trenches & gun positions round LeCorner- |
Malo from 1,000 ft, n

Lieut. R.Sly do B5625 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Loco =Estaires Road near Zelobes from 1,000 ft. at
. 7-00 a,my Fired 300 rounds at Troops in Trenches & Billets round LeCorner-lialo,

Lieut. E.R.Jeffree do. B8321 Dropped 4/251b, Cooper Bombs on Batteries in action near Boheme from 1,000 ft. at
. 7=00 a.me, Fired 250 rounds at Troops 1n Trenches & Batteries near Boheme,

Lieut. P.K.Schafer MM doe B1863 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Locon-Estaires Road from 1,000ft. at 7-00 el

Bired 300 rounds at Troops in Trenches round Buis-de-Paaau% & between Festubert &
LaTourelle from 1,000 ft.

Capt. N.L.Petchler do. Bo646 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Troops & T'port on Istaires-LaBagsee Rd.,near
X : Neuve Chapelle from 1,000 ft, at 12-10 P eMe
Lieut, O.Lamplough do B7394 Dropped 4/251b, Cooper Bombs on T'port on ro=d between LaBasgsee & Gravelin from

1,000 £t at 12-10 pems Fired 300 rounds at Enemy Trenches between LaBassee &
lulloch from 800 ft, .

Lieut, 0.,C.Barry do, B7480 Dropped 3/251b. Cooper Bombs on LaBaéﬁaa-Eatairss Rd, from 1,000 ft, at 12-10 Dellle
: Fired 500 rounds at Enemy Trenches between LaBassee & Hulloch from 800 ft,
Lieut. V.G.M.Sheppard do., B5644 Dgogped 1/251b., Cooper Bomb on Trenches Just South of ILeBassee from 1,500 ft, at
2 l—5p.m. -
P
Lieut. H.G.Watson do, B7406 Dropped 2/251b, Cooper Bombs on LaBegsee from 1,500 ft. at 12-085 pem, Had :g
‘ decisive combat with Albatross Scout. | m

—=

Lieut., R.King do. .B2527 Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on road between Merville & Estaires near Meurilton -

== =

from 2,500 ft. at 5-35 p.m. Fired 100 rounds at scattered T'port & T B
road from 2,500 feet, P _PGGPE on same

Lieut., N.C.Trescowthick do. D1818 Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on moving Troops on road nesar Le=Grand=-Pacaut from
2,500 .ft, at 5-35 p.m,
D 2 A O Sl
20 4 e
Y
S~ 7 tg '*‘f"; NE. jor,

Gurmnand;ng 4the Squadrong A.F.C.,

RCDIGTO18633
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Lieut. E.R.Jeffree

S0P »
Lieut. A.H.Cobby S0P«
Lieut. R-Sl? Sﬂpi
Lieut, A.Finnie SQP-

Lieut., J.H.Weingarth Sop.

Lieut, 0. Iﬂ.mplﬂugh S0P«
Capte. N.L.Petchler Sop.
Lieut, 0.C.Barry S0p .

Lieut, V.G.M.Sheppard

In the Field (B)
20-4-.1018,

AUSTRALIAN WAR MEMORIAL

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

Camel

dO.

B8231

88226

B5629
B5647

C8300

B7594

B5646

B'7480

B5644

2 6-4.‘5 p -Hl.

2- -..--1120-*-191811111ll g
Dropped 4/251b Cooper Bombs on Trenches & Gun Pits running

from 1,000 ft. at 3-15 pom, through Q28¢ in Sheet 36a

Fired 150 rounds at same target from 1,000 ft.

Dropped 4/251b. Cooper Bombs on Road near LeCornet«Malo from 1,000 ft. at 315
Observed two dibect hits on road, with Bombs dropped by this P;tral. e

Dropped 4/251b. Coope Bombs on road near LeCornet«Malo from 1,000 ft at 3=15 Pelle
L

Dropped 3/251b. Cooper Bombs on viillage of Boheme from 1,000 ft. at 3=
rounds at Trenches running through ngc Sheet 36a, i M e O qu
Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on Trenches running through Q28c Sheet 36a from 1,000 ft |

at 3-15 p.ms Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs on road |
15608 ¢ ot 500 par i HESIRAE Srrough W9 Eheet o0 foom

Egﬂgpig 4/251b, Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires road near LaTourelle from 2,000 ft
- p'ml :
Dropped 4/251b., Cooper Bombs on T'port on road leading East from LaeBassee=Estaires Rd.

near lorgles from 1,000 ft. at 6-45 p.m. Ob
at Pravntss Weit uf,LaBaasau. Pe | served 1 direct hit on road, Fired 400 rounds

i
I
Dropped 4/251b., Cooper Bombs on LaBassee-Estaires Road from 1,000 ft

' « &1 6-
Fired 500 rounds at Support Trenches South of LaBassee from 1:000 ft. St

Dropped 2/251b. Cooper Bombs into sjell holes just East of LaBassee from 1,500 ft. at

Fired 300 rounds into LaB |
from 1,500 £t. assee & 100 rounds into Trenches South of LaBassee

Rt 4
drgh, A, F. C,
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